Manufactured by:
Medi-Globe GmbH
Medi-Globe-Strasse 1-5
83101 Achenmühle, Germany
Phone: ++49 8032 973 379
Fax:   ++49 8032 973 339
e-mail: sales@medi-globe.de
 RotaCut
®
Sphincterotomes - Single Use
2 & 3-Lumen
Versions
Ve
r.
2.
0
- 0
6/
07
Distributed by:
Cobra Medical BV
Stavangerweg 21-14
9723 JC Groningen, Nederland
Postbus 5153
9700 GD Groningen, Nederland
Contact Nederland
Tel:  +31 (0) 50 528 04 98
Fax:  +31 (0) 50 528 04 95
Mail: info@cobramedical.nl
Contact België
Tel:  +32 (0) 70 66 05 70
Fax:  +32 (0) 70 66 05 72
Mail: info@cobramedical.be
Order Information:
RotaCut®
Sphincterotomes - Single Use
Features:
l  2 & 3 Lumen Versions
l  Rotatable Cutting Wire
l  Color Markings with Black Rings
l  “Pre-curved” Versions
l  Ergonomically Shaped Handle
Benefits:
  Contrast Medium Injection while
	 Guide Wire is in Place
  Precise Positioning
  Macroscopically Controlled Cannulation Depth
  Easier Positioning to the Papilla
  User-Friendly Handling
Standard B II ShapeTapered TipPrecut, with
Short Tip
Precut
Tips:
Needle Knife Sphincterotome
2-Lumen Guide Wire Sphincterotomes, rotatable:
Catalog Nr. Description Outer
Diameter
Cutting Wire
Length
Guide Wire
GSP-21-17-020 Tapered Tip, Tip Length 5 mm 1.7 mm 20 mm .021“ (0.53 mm)
GSP-21-17-030 Tapered Tip, Tip Length 5 mm 1.7 mm 30 mm .021“ (0.53 mm)
GSP-22-17-020 Precut 1.7 mm 20 mm .021“ (0.53 mm)
GSP-22-17-030 Precut 1.7 mm 30 mm .021“ (0.53 mm)
GSP-21-20-020 Tapered Tip, Tip Length 5 mm 2.55/2.05 mm 20 mm .035“ (0.89 mm)
GSP-21-20-030 Tapered Tip, Tip Length 5 mm 2.55/2.05 mm 30 mm .035“ (0.89 mm)
GSP-24-20-020 Tapered Tip, Tip Length 10 mm 2.55/2.05 mm 20 mm .035“ (0.89 mm)
GSP-24-20-030 Tapered Tip, Tip Length 10 mm 2.55/2.05 mm 30 mm .035“ (0.89 mm)
GSP-23-20-030 Tapered Tip, Tip Length 20 mm 2.55/2.05 mm 30 mm .035“ (0.89 mm)
GSP-22-20-020 Precut 2.55/2.05 mm 20 mm .035“ (0.89 mm)
GSP-22-20-030 Precut 2.55/2.05 mm 30 mm .035“ (0.89 mm)
GSP-34-20-020 B II Sphincterotome 2.55/2.05 mm Variable .035“ (0.89 mm)
Standard-Sphincterotomes, 1-Lumen, rotatable:
Catalog No. Description
Outer
Diameter
Cutting Wire
Length
Tip Length
GSP-01-17-020 Standard Tip 1.7 mm 20 mm 5.0 mm
GSP-01-17-030 Standard Tip 1.7 mm 30 mm 5.0 mm
GSP-02-17-020 Precut 1.7 mm 20 mm -
GSP-02-17-030 Precut 1.7 mm 30 mm -
GSP-03-17-020 Precut with Short Tip 1.7 mm 20 mm 1.0 mm
GSP-03-17-030 Precut with Short Tip 1.7 mm 30 mm 1.0 mm
GSP-04-17-020 Tapered Tip 1.7 mm 20 mm 5.0 mm
GSP-04-17-030 Tapered Tip 1.7 mm 30 mm 5.0 mm
GSP-14-18-030 B II Sphincterotome 1.8 mm Variable -
Special-Sphincterotomes, non-rotatable:
Catalog No. Description
Outer
Diameter
GSP-12-18-004 Fistolotome; cutting spiral 4 mm; color markings 1.8 mm
GSP-13-17-015 Shark Fin Sphincterotome; cutting wire 15 mm; color markings 1.7 mm
Shark Fin
Sphincterotome
Fistolotome
3-Lumen Guide Wire Sphincterotomes, rotatable:
Catalog No. Description Outer
Diameter
Cutting Wire
Length
Guide Wire
GSP-31-20-020 Tapered Tip, Tip Length 5 mm 2.55/2,05 mm 20 mm .035“ (0.89 mm)
GSP-31-20-025 Tapered Tip, Tip Length 5 mm 2.55/2,05 mm 25 mm .035“ (0.89 mm)
GSP-31-20-030 Tapered Tip, Tip Length 5 mm 2.55/2,05 mm 30 mm .035“ (0.89 mm)
Medi-Globe handles are directly compatible with the Olympus and Microvasive electro-surgical generators. To ensure
compatibility with other types of electro-surgical generators, please contact Medi-Globe GmbH or your distributor.
We recommend the use of compatible Medi-Globe active cords. You will find the corresponding Medi-Globe active cords
in the leaflet “Accessories“.
Needle Knife Sphincterotomes, 1-Lumen, non-rotatable:
Catalog No. Description
Outer
Diameter
GSP-11-17-005 Needle Knife Sphincterotome, Needle Projection 0 - 5 mm 1.7 mm
GSP-11-17-010 Needle Knife Sphincterotome, Needle Projection 0 - 10 mm 1.7 mm
GSP-11-17-015 Needle Knife Sphincterotome, Needle Projection 0 - 15 mm 1.7 mm